Sul Ross St. (1-3,0-0 ASC) -vs- Angelo St. (3-1,0-0 Lone Star)
11/26/22 at Junell Center/Stephens Arena, San Angelo, TX

Date: 11/26/22 Score By Period 1 2 Total
me: 8100 o Sul Ross St. 36 17 53
Site: Junell Center/Stephens Arena, San Angelo, TX Angelo St. 29 46 75
Sul Ross St. 53
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Paredes,Julian * 31 7-11 7-10 0-0 0-2 2 3 1 3 0 4 21
05 Nelson,Trey & 26 2-10 1-5 4-4 2-1 3 3 5 5 0 1 9
15 Nevarez,Christian * 26 3-6 1-2 0-0 1-4 5 1 5 2 0 0 7
03 Peterson,Hayden & 22 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 0 3
34  Morrison,Larry * 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Bass,Daveone 16 3-5 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 1 0 B 0 2 6
23  Canaba,Jayden 4 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 1 3
10 Gonzalez,Eli 14 1-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 4 2 0 0 2
11 Turner,Kenyatis 11 0-3 0-1 2-4 1-2 3 2 0 2 0 0 2
42  Peralez,Vince 10 0-1 0-0 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
01 Kerley,Caelyb 8 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24  Ibarra,Omar 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 1 1 0 0
14  Edwards,Trace 5 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22  Rhyne,Jordan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0
40 Flores,Manuel 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
20 Denson,Braeden 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Wilkins,Domonique 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0
32 Martinez,Mitchell 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 18-51 11-31 6-9 13-17 30 19 15 30 1 9 53
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-32 40.63 % 8-19 42.11 % 2-2 100.00 %
Second Half 5-19 26.32 % 3-12 25.00 % 4-7 57.14 %
Total 18-51 35.3 % 11-31 35.5% 6-9 66.7 %
Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 12 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 13 Largest Lead: 0 0
Angelo St. 75
# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11  Quezada,Reggie * 22 8-17 3-9 2-3 1-0 1 2 1 2 1 1 21
05  Guy,Willie =3 33 34 1-1 1-1 0-4 4 1 4 2 0 2 8
23  De La Cruz,Fredelin * 20 2-5 0-0 4-5 3-3 6 4 2 2 1 2 8
24  Webb,Steve =3 26 3-4 0-0 1-2 3-1 4 1 3 3 0 7 7
03  Mitchell, Tre * 20 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 3
04 Godwin,Kevon 32 4-14 0-5 4-4 1-5 6 2 3 4 0 2 12
02 Thomas,Devaughn 21 2-3 0-0 4-4 1-5 6 1 0 1 0 1 8
12 Owens,Kylon 11 1-3 0-0 2-3 2-0 2 1 0 2 0 0 4
22 Anderson,B] 6 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
00 Nunley,Andre 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
14  Alleruzzo IV,Barlow 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Berry,Trevor 1 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-59 5-21 18-22 16-21 37 15 14 20 2 16 75
Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-29 44.83 % 1-8 12.50 % 2-3 66.67 %

Second Half 13-30 43.33 % 4-13 30.77 % 16-19 84.21 %



Total 26-59 44.1 % 5-21 23.8% 18-22 81.8%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 23
Lead Changed: 10 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 38 Bench Points: 28 Largest Lead: 0 0



VISITORS: Sul Ross St.

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Angelo St.

REBOUND DEF by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TREY

TURNOVER by PETERSON,HAYDEN

TURNOVER by NELSON,TREY

TURNOVER by PETERSON,HAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by PAREDES,JULIAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by NELSON,TREY
ASSIST by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by MORRISON,LARRY

SUB IN by BASS,DAVEONE

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NELSON, TREY

MISS 3PTR by PAREDES,JULIAN

REBOUND OFF by BASS,DAVEONE

GOOD LAYUP by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by NELSON, TREY
FOUL by BASS,DAVEONE

STEAL by NELSON,TREY

GOOD 3PTR by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by PAREDES,JULIAN

FOUL by NELSON,TREY

MISS LAYUP by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PAREDES,JULIAN
MISS JUMPER by PAREDES,JULIAN(in the paint)

19:31

19:01
18:46
18:46
18:46
18:46
18:35
18:35
18:31
18:12
18:12
18:08
17:47
17:47
17:41

17:25

17:05
17:05
16:34

16:15
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:51
15:35

0-2

0-4

0-6

3-6

5-6

8-6

8-8

H2

H4

H 6

H3

H1

V2

MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by GUY,WILLIE
FOUL by MITCHELL,TRE
TURNOVER by MITCHELL,TRE
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TRE
SUB IN by GODWIN,KEVON

STEAL by WEBB,STEVE
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,STEVE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by WEBB,STEVE
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,STEVE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

STEAL by WEBB,STEVE

MISS 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE

REBOUND DEF by GUY,WILLIE
GOOD LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by QUEZADA,REGGIE

MISS LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN(in the paint)

FOUL by QUEZADA,REGGIE

SUB OUT by QUEZADA,REGGIE
SUB IN by MITCHELL,TRE

SUB OUT by WEBB,STEVE
SUB IN by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN

TURNOVER by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GODWIN,KEVON

REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,KEVON
MISS LAYUP by GODWIN,KEVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
FOUL by GODWIN,KEVON

TURNOVER by GODWIN,KEVON

SUB OUT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN



MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TREY
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TURNOVER by PETERSON,HAYDEN

TURNOVER by BASS,DAVEONE
SUB OUT by PETERSON,HAYDEN
SUB IN by KERLEY,CAELYB

FOUL by NELSON,TREY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by BASS,DAVEONE

MISS LAYUP by NELSON,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by BASS,DAVEONE
GOOD LAYUP by BASS,DAVEONE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by PAREDES,JULIAN
ASSIST by NELSON,TREY

REBOUND DEF by PAREDES,JULIAN
GOOD LAYUP by BASS,DAVEONE(in the paint)

STEAL by PAREDES,JULIAN
GOOD 3PTR by PAREDES,JULIAN
ASSIST by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by NELSON,TREY
TURNOVER by KERLEY,CAELYB

SUB OUT by NELSON,TREY
SUB OUT by PAREDES,JULIAN
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ELI
SUB IN by PERALEZ,VINCE

MISS 3PTR by KERLEY,CAELYB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by KERLEY,CAELYB
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

ASSIST by GONZALEZ,ELI

STEAL by BASS,DAVEONE
MISS JUMPER by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

8-10

8-12

10-12
10-15

13-15

15-15

18-15

18-17

18-19

20-19

H2

H4

H2
H5

H2

V3

V1

H1

V1

SUB IN by OWENS,KYLON

SUB OUT by GUY,WILLIE
SUB IN by QUEZADA,REGGIE
GOOD JUMPER by QUEZADA,REGGIE

MISS LAYUP by OWENS,KYLON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,KYLON

MISS LAYUP by OWENS,KYLON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by OWENS,KYLON

GOOD LAYUP by OWENS,KYLON(in the paint)
MISS FT by OWENS,KYLON

FOUL by OWENS,KYLON

BLOCK by QUEZADA,REGGIE

GOOD 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE
ASSIST by GODWIN,KEVON

MISS JUMPER by QUEZADA,REGGIE(in the paint)

TURNOVER by OWENS,KYLON

MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,TRE

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TRE

SUB OUT by QUEZADA,REGGIE
SUB OUT by OWENS,KYLON

SUB IN by GUY,WILLIE

SUB IN by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
SUB IN by WEBB,STEVE

GOOD LAYUP by GODWIN,KEVON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN
GOOD JUMPER by GODWIN,KEVON(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUY,WILLIE

FOUL by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

TURNOVER by GUY,WILLIE



REBOUND DEF by BASS,DAVEONE
MISS LAYUP by BASS,DAVEONE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN
SUB IN by PAREDES,JULIAN
TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,ELI

MISS LAYUP by KERLEY,CAELYB(in the paint)

FOUL by PAREDES,JULIAN
SUB OUT by KERLEY,CAELYB
SUB IN by NELSON,TREY

MISS JUMPER by NELSON,TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by NELSON, TREY

GOOD FT by NELSON,TREY
SUB OUT by BASS,DAVEONE
SUB IN by TURNER,KENYATIS
SUB OUT by TURNER,KENYATIS
SUB IN by PETERSON,HAYDEN
GOOD FT by NELSON,TREY

MISS 3PTR by NELSON,TREY

STEAL by PAREDES,JULIAN

GOOD 3PTR by PAREDES,JULIAN(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ELI

SUB OUT by PERALEZ,VINCE

SUB IN by TURNER,KENYATIS

SUB IN by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

FOUL by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by NELSON,TREY(in the paint)
ASSIST by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

STEAL by PAREDES,JULIAN

MISS 3PTR by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,HAYDEN
GOOD 3PTR by PAREDES,JULIAN
ASSIST by NELSON,TREY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

20-21

20-23

20-24

21-24

22-24

25-24

25-25
27-25

30-25

H1

H3

H4

H3

H2

V1

V2

V5

REBOUND DEF by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,KEVON

FOUL by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

STEAL by GODWIN,KEVON
GOOD LAYUP by WEBB,STEVE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
ASSIST by GODWIN,KEVON

BLOCK by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
REBOUND DEF by WEBB,STEVE

MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,KEVON

REBOUND OFF by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

GOOD LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN(in the paint)

GOOD FT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
SUB OUT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
SUB IN by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW

TURNOVER by WEBB,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW
TURNOVER by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW

GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN

TURNOVER by GODWIN,KEVON

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN
MISS JUMPER by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN
SUB OUT by ALLERUZZO IV,BARLOW
SUB IN by OWENS,KYLON



04:07 SUB IN by ANDERSON,BJ

03:47 SUB OUT by GODWIN,KEVON
03:47 SUB IN by MITCHELL,TRE
03:42 MISS 3PTR by ANDERSON,BJ

REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KENYATIS ==
GOOD 3PTR by PAREDES,JULIAN 03:18 33-25 V8
ASSIST by NELSON,TREY ==
02:59 33-27 V6 GOOD DUNK by ANDERSON,BJ(in the paint)
== ASSIST by WEBB,STEVE

GOOD 3PTR by PAREDES,JULIAN 02:41 36-27 V9
ASSIST by NELSON,TREY ==
02:19 TURNOVER by WEBB,STEVE
02:19 SUB OUT by OWENS,KYLON
02:19 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BJ
02:19 SUB IN by GODWIN,KEVON
02:19 SUB IN by QUEZADA,REGGIE
TURNOVER by PAREDES,JULIAN 02:09
01:55 MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,KEVON
== REBOUND OFF by WEBB,STEVE
01:47 MISS JUMPER by WEBB,STEVE
== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:46 TURNOVER by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,HAYDEN 01:28
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:11 TURNOVER by MITCHELL,TRE
01:11 SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TRE
01:11 SUB IN by ANDERSON,BJ]
MISS 3PTR by PAREDES,JULIAN 00:46
= REBOUND DEF by GUY,WILLIE
FOUL by TURNER,KENYATIS 00:42
SUB OUT by TURNER,KENYATIS 00:42
SUB IN by BASS,DAVEONE 00:42
00:25 MISS 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:13 MISS JUMPER by GODWIN,KEVON

-- REBOUND OFF by QUEZADA,REGGIE
00:06 36-29 V7 GOOD JUMPER by QUEZADA,REGGIE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NELSON, TREY 00:00
= REBOUND DEF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Sul Ross St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Angelo St.
20:00 SUB OUT by GODWIN,KEVON
20:00 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,B]
20:00 SUB IN by MITCHELL,TRE
20:00 SUB IN by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
SUB OUT by BASS,DAVEONE 20:00
SUB IN by MORRISON,LARRY 20:00
MISS JUMPER by NELSON,TREY 19:42

—= REBOUND DEF by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
FOUL by PAREDES,JULIAN 19:39
19:24 36-32 V4 GOOD 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE
-- ASSIST by GUY,WILLIE
TURNOVER by MORRISON,LARRY 19:13
18:51 MISS LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN(in the paint)
= REBOUND OFF by WEBB,STEVE
18:38 36-34 V2 GOOD JUMPER by GUY,WILLIE(in the paint)
FOUL by MORRISON,LARRY 18:38
18:38 36-35 V1 GOOD FT by GUY,WILLIE
TURNOVER by NELSON,TREY 18:22



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by NELSON,TREY
SUB OUT by MORRISON,LARRY
SUB IN by BASS,DAVEONE
GOOD FT by NELSON,TREY

TURNOVER by NELSON,TREY

TURNOVER by BASS,DAVEONE

FOUL by NELSON,TREY
SUB OUT by NELSON, TREY
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ELI

GOOD 3PTR by PETERSON,HAYDEN
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,ELI

GOOD 3PTR by PAREDES,JULIAN
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,ELI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

TURNOVER by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by GONZALEZ,ELI(in the paint)

ASSIST by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,HAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by BASS,DAVEONE
ASSIST by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

STEAL by BASS,DAVEONE
TURNOVER by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by PETERSON,HAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by GONZALEZ,ELI
MISS 3PTR by BASS,DAVEONE

37-35

38-35
38-38

38-40

38-42

38-43

41-43

41-45

44-45

46-45

48-45

48-47

V2

V3

H 2

H 4

HS5

H2

H 4

H1

Vi1

V3

Vi

STEAL by GUY,WILLIE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER by QUEZADA,REGGIE
FOUL by MITCHELL,TRE

GOOD 3PTR by GUY,WILLIE
ASSIST by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

STEAL by WEBB,STEVE

GOOII)) LAYUP by QUEZADA,REGGIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by WEBB,STEVE

STEAL by WEBB,STEVE

GOOI? LAYUP by QUEZADA,REGGIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by WEBB,STEVE

GOOD FT by QUEZADA,REGGIE(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by QUEZADA,REGGIE(in the paint)
ASSIST by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

MISS 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by GUY,WILLIE

FOUL by GUY,WILLIE

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TRE

SUB IN by GODWIN,KEVON

SUB OUT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
SUB IN by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN

TURNOVER by GUY,WILLIE

MISS 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE

FOUL by QUEZADA,REGGIE
SUB OUT by WEBB,STEVE
SUB IN by ANDERSON,BJ

TURNOVER by QUEZADA,REGGIE

STEAL by QUEZADA,REGGIE

MISS JUMPER by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by ANDERSON, BJ

GOOD LAYUP by ANDERSON,BI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,KEVON



12:09 MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,KEVON
REBOUND DEF by PETERSON,HAYDEN --

TURNOVER by BASS,DAVEONE 11:56
11:56 STEAL by GUY,WILLIE
11:50 MISS LAYUP by QUEZADA,REGGIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN
11:48 48-49 H1 GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN(in the paint)

FOUL by GONZALEZ,ELI 11:48
11:48 SUB OUT by QUEZADA,REGGIE
11:48 SUB IN by NUNLEY,ANDRE
SUB OUT by PETERSON,HAYDEN 11:48
SUB OUT by BASS,DAVEONE 11:48
SUB OUT by NEVAREZ,CHRISTIAN 11:48
SUB IN by KERLEY,CAELYB 11:48
SUB IN by NELSON,TREY 11:48
SUB IN by TURNER,KENYATIS 11:48
11:48 48-50 H2 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN
TURNOVER by NELSON,TREY 11:24
11:24 SUB OUT by ANDERSON,BJ
11:24 SUB IN by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ELI 11:24
SUB IN by PERALEZ,VINCE 11:24
11:09 MISS JUMPER by GODWIN,KEVON
-- REBOUND OFF by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
FOUL by PERALEZ,VINCE 11:06
11:06 MISS FT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

== REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:06 48-51 H3 GOOD FT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

MISS 3PTR by TURNER,KENYATIS 10:46
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN
10:24 MISS 3PTR by NUNLEY,ANDRE
-- REBOUND OFF by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
10:17 MISS LAYUP by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TURNER,KENYATIS --
09:53 FOUL by NUNLEY,ANDRE
GOOD FT by TURNER,KENYATIS 09:53 49-51 H?2
MISS FT by TURNER,KENYATIS 09:53
-- REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN
09:35 TURNOVER by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN
STEAL by PAREDES,JULIAN 09:35
TURNOVER by PAREDES,JULIAN 09:32
09:32 STEAL by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
FOUL by TURNER,KENYATIS 09:32
09:32 49-52 H3 GOOD FT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN(fastbreak)
09:32 SUB OUT by GUY,WILLIE
09:32 SUB IN by QUEZADA,REGGIE
SUB OUT by PAREDES,JULIAN 09:32
SUB IN by IBARRA,OMAR 09:32
09:32 49-53 H4 GOOD FT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:32
TURNOVER by NELSON,TREY 09:15
SUB OUT by KERLEY,CAELYB 09:03
SUB IN by PAREDES,JULIAN 09:03
09:01 TURNOVER by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KENYATIS(in the paint) 08:37
REBOUND OFF by TURNER,KENYATIS --
08:35 FOUL by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
MISS FT by TURNER,KENYATIS 08:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM =
GOOD FT by TURNER,KENYATIS 08:35 50-53 H3
08:35 SUB OUT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

08:35 SUB IN by WEBB,STEVE



FOUL by IBARRA,OMAR 08:17
08:17 50-54 H4 GOOD FT by GODWIN,KEVON
08:17 50-55 H5 GOOD FT by GODWIN,KEVON

TURNOVER by TURNER,KENYATIS 08:01
08:01 STEAL by WEBB,STEVE
07:58 50-57 H7 GOOD LAYUP by GODWIN,KEVON(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PERALEZ,VINCE(in the paint) 07:44
REBOUND OFF by IBARRA,OMAR --
07:41 FOUL by WEBB,STEVE
MISS JUMPER by TURNER,KENYATIS 07:37

== REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN
07:14 50-60 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE
== ASSIST by NUNLEY,ANDRE

TURNOVER by PERALEZ,VINCE 06:57
06:57 STEAL by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN
FOUL by PERALEZ,VINCE 06:51
06:51 MISS FT by QUEZADA,REGGIE(fastbreak)
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by NELSON,TREY 06:51
SUB IN by GONZALEZ,ELI 06:51
06:51 50-61 H 11 GOOD FT by QUEZADA,REGGIE(fastbreak)
06:51 SUB OUT by NUNLEY,ANDRE
06:51 SUB IN by GUY,WILLIE
FOUL by PAREDES,JULIAN 06:38
TURNOVER by PAREDES,JULIAN 06:38
SUB OUT by PAREDES,JULIAN 06:38
SUB IN by FLORES,MANUEL 06:38
06:25 TURNOVER by WEBB,STEVE
06:12 FOUL by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN
MISS FT by PERALEZ,VINCE 06:12
-- REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,KEVON
06:00 MISS JUMPER by GODWIN,KEVON
BLOCK by IBARRA,OMAR 06:00

-- REBOUND OFF by GODWIN,KEVON
05:55 MISS 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by PERALEZ,VINCE 05:51
SUB IN by RHYNE,JORDAN 05:51
05:49 MISS 3PTR by QUEZADA,REGGIE
REBOUND DEF by IBARRA,OMAR --
TURNOVER by TURNER,KENYATIS 05:36
05:36 SUB OUT by QUEZADA,REGGIE
05:36 SUB IN by MITCHELL,TRE
FOUL by FLORES,MANUEL 05:22
05:22 50-62 H 12 GOOD FT by GODWIN,KEVON
SUB OUT by TURNER,KENYATIS 05:22
SUB IN by EDWARDS, TRACE 05:22
05:22 50-63 H 13 GOOD FT by GODWIN,KEVON
TURNOVER by RHYNE,JORDAN 05:05
05:05 STEAL by WEBB,STEVE
FOUL by FLORES,MANUEL 04:59

04:59 50-64 H 14 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN(fastbreak)
04:59 50-65 H 15 GOOD FT by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN(fastbreak)

04:59 SUB OUT by THOMAS,DEVAUGHN

04:59 SUB IN by OWENS,KYLON
TURNOVER by IBARRA,OMAR 04:43

04:43 STEAL by GODWIN,KEVON
FOUL by IBARRA,OMAR 04:39

04:39 50-66 H 16 GOOD FT by OWENS,KYLON(fastbreak)
04:39 50-67 H 17 GOOD FT by OWENS,KYLON(fastbreak)
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS, TRACE 04:30
- REBOUND DEF by GUY,WILLIE



TURNOVER by EDWARDS,TRACE

MISS 3PTR by FLORES,MANUEL
REBOUND OFF by IBARRA,OMAR
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by IBARRA,OMAR

SUB IN by CANABA,JAYDEN
MISS JUMPER by GONZALEZ,ELI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by TEAM

STEAL by RHYNE,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by CANABA,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
ASSIST by GONZALEZ,ELI

FOUL by CANABA,JAYDEN

TURNOVER by GONZALEZ,ELI

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,TRACE

SUB OUT by GONZALEZ,ELI

SUB OUT by FLORES,MANUEL

SUB IN by DENSON,BRAEDEN

SUB IN by WILKINS,DOMONIQUE

MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,TRACE
REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,DOMONIQUE
MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,TRACE

REBOUND DEF by CANABA,JAYDEN
TURNOVER by WILKINS,DOMONIQUE

SUB OUT by RHYNE,JORDAN
SUB IN by MARTINEZ,MITCHELL

STEAL by CANABA,JAYDEN
TURNOVER by CANABA,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by CANABA,JAYDEN
MISS 3PTR by CANABA,JAYDEN
REBOUND OFF by WILKINS,DOMONIQUE
TURNOVER by WILKINS,DOMONIQUE

04:23 50-70 H20 GOOD 3PTR by MITCHELL, TRE(fastbreak)

04:08
03:59

03:43
03:39
03:39
03:39
03:25
03:24
03:12
03:12
03:05

02:54
02:51
02:51
02:51
02:36
02:36
02:36
02:23
02:07
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:59
01:52

01:30

01:22
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:15
01:04
01:04
00:59
00:59
00:52

00:35
00:31
00:31
00:26
00:24
00:24

50-72 H 22

53-72 H 19

53-73 H 20

53-75 H 22

ASSIST by GUY,WILLIE

GOOD LAYUP by GODWIN,KEVON(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUY,WILLIE

TURNOVER by OWENS,KYLON

MISS 3PTR by GODWIN,KEVON
REBOUND OFF by WEBB,STEVE

MISS FT by WEBB,STEVE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WEBB,STEVE

SUB OUT by WEBB,STEVE
SUB IN by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN
GOOD JUMPER by GUY,WILLIE

REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,KEVON
FOUL by GODWIN,KEVON
TURNOVER by GODWIN,KEVON

REBOUND DEF by GODWIN,KEVON
MISS 3PTR by MITCHELL,TRE

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,TRE
SUB OUT by GUY,WILLIE
SUB IN by NUNLEY,ANDRE
SUB IN by BERRY, TREVOR

TURNOVER by GODWIN,KEVON

STEAL by NUNLEY,ANDRE
MISS 3PTR by BERRY, TREVOR

STEAL by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

MISS LAYUP by GODWIN,KEVON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DE LA CRUZ,FREDELIN

SUB IN by ANDERSON,BJ



